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Press Release 

24 April 2024 / 04 बैसाख 1946 

Sub.: Declaration of the Result/NTA Scores for the Joint Entrance Examination [JEE 

(Main) - 2024] of Paper 1 (B.E. / B.Tech.) – reg.  
 

The Department of Higher Education, Ministry of Education, Government of India has 

entrusted the responsibility of conducting the Joint Entrance Examination (JEE Main) to the 

NTA from 2019 onwards.  
 

For Academic Session 2024-25, NTA conducted the JEE (Main) – 2024 in two Sessions i.e. 

Session 1 (January 2024) and Session 2 (April 2024) as per the details given below: 
 

Examination Session Paper Dates of the examination 

Joint Entrance 

Examination 

JEE (Main) - 

2024 

Session 1 
Paper 1 (B.E. / 

B.Tech.) 

28, 29, 30, 31 January and 01 

February 2024 

Session 2 
Paper 1 (B.E. / 

B.Tech.) 

04, 05, 06, 08, and 09 April 

2024 
 

Paper 1 (B.E. / B.Tech.) was completely conducted in the CBT (Computer-Based Test) 

mode.  
 

The  Examination was held in 13 languages (Assamese, Bengali, English, Gujarati, Hindi, 

Kannada, Malayalam, Marathi, Odia, Punjabi, Tamil, Telugu, and Urdu).  
 

The JEE (Main) – 2024 Session 2 was conducted at 571 unique examination centres in 319 

Cities [including 22 cities outside India in Abu Dhabi, Cape Town, Doha, Dubai, 

Kathmandu, Manama, Muscat, Oslo, Riyadh, Sharjah, Singapore, Kuwait City, Kuala 

Lumpur, Lagos/Abuja, Colombo, Jakarta, Vienna, Moscow, Port Louis/Reduit, Hong 

Kong, Bangkok, and Washington D.C. However the Session 1 was conducted in about 544 

Centres in 291 Cities (including 21 cities outside India). 

 

Following are the details of Category-wise and gender-wise registered candidates for Paper 

1 (B.E. / B.Tech.): 
 

Gender/Category-wise distribution of candidates Registered in Session 2 (April 2024): - 

 

 

 

Gender General Gen-EWS OBC- NCL SC ST Total 

Female 137839 42022 145433 35474 12747 373515 

Male 281268 100541 313348 82304 28584 806045 

Third 

Gender 
7 1 1 0 0 9 

Total 419114 142564 458782 117778 41331 1179569 
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Gender/Category-wise distribution of candidates Appeared in Session 2 (April 2024):- 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Details of PwD Candidates: 

Gender PwD (Registered) PwD (Appeared) 

Male 849 744 

Female 2930 2625 

Third Gender 0 0 

Total 3779 3369 
 

The Number of candidates registered and appeared for JEE (Main) - 2024 B.E. / B.Tech. 

(Paper 1)  in both Sessions: - 
  

Number of common candidates Registered in both sessions (January/April) of the 

JEE (Main) – 2024 Examination. 
924636 

Number of common candidates Appeared in both sessions (January/April) of the 

JEE (Main) - 2024   Examination. 
822899 

Number of candidates registered in January 2024 (Session 1) Examination 1221624 

Number of candidates who appeared in the January 2024 (Session 1) 

Examination 
1170048 

Number of candidates registered in April 2024 (Session 2) Examination 1179569 

Number of candidates who appeared in the April 2024 (Session 2) Examination 1067959 

Total number of Unique Candidates Registered in both Sessions (January/April) 

of the JEE (Main) - 2024 Examination. 
1476557 

Total Number of Unique Candidates Appeared in both Sessions (January/April) 

of the JEE (Main) - 2024 Examination. 
1415110 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Gender General Gen-EWS OBC- NCL SC ST Total 

Female 121669 39052 128157 30062 10660 329600 

Male 256246 95412 288282 73360 25051 738351 

Third 

Gender 
6 1 1 0 0 8 

Total 377921 134465 416440 103422 35711 1067959 
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Attendance for Paper 1 (B.E./B.Tech.) in the JEE (Main) – 2024 Session 2: 

Day Date of Examination Shift 
Registered 

Candidates 

Appeared 

Candidates 
% age 

Day 1 04 April 2024 Shift 1 118246 105288 89.04 

Day 1 04 April 2024 Shift 2 118160 105795 89.54 

Day 2 05 April 2024 Shift 1 118255 106970 90.46 

Day 2 05 April 2024 Shift 2 118161 107160 90.69 

Day 3 06 April 2024 Shift 1 118378 107635 90.92 

Day 3 06 April 2024 Shift 2 118084 107494 91.03 

Day 4 08 April 2024 Shift 1 117867 106992 90.77 

Day 4 08 April 2024 Shift 2 117437 106952 91.07 

Day 5 09 April 2024 Shift 1 118169 107254 90.76 

Day 5 09 April 2024 Shift 2 116812 106419 91.10 

Total 1179569 1067959  
 

The NTA Scores/ Results of Paper 1 (B.E./B.Tech.) are being declared today. For those 

candidates who appeared in both the Sessions of the Examination, the best NTA score has 

been accounted for. 
 

The Category-wise Cut-off of NTA Score for JEE (Advanced) - 2024 for Paper 1 

(B.E./B.Tech.) is given below: 
 

S. No. Category 

Percentile 

Candidates From To 

1 UR-ALL 100.0000000 93.2362181 97351 

2 UR-PwD 93.2041331 0.0018700 3973 

3 EWS-ALL 93.2312696 81.3266412 25029 

4 OBC-ALL 93.2312696 79.6757881 67570 

5 SC-ALL 93.2312696 60.0923182 37581 

6 ST-ALL 93.2312696 46.6975840 18780 
 

The following candidates have received 100 NTA Score in Paper 1 (B.E./B.Tech.):- 
 

S. No. Application No. Candidate Name State of Eligibility 

1 240310385062 Gajare Nilkrishna Nirmalkumar Maharashtra 

2 240310471277 Dakshesh Sanjay Mishra Maharashtra 

3 240310011998 Aarav Bhatt Haryana 

4 240310102521 Aaditya Kumar Rajasthan 

5 240310608827 Hundekar Vidith Telangana 

6 240310552251 Muthavarapu Anoop Telangana 

7 240310661132 Venkata Sai Teja Madineni Telangana 

8 240310213046 Chintu Sateesh Kumar Andhra Pradesh 

9 240310238514 Reddi Anil Telangana 

10 240310099049 Aryan Prakash Maharashtra 

11 240310072355 Mukunth Prathish S Tamilnadu 
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S. No. Application No. Candidate Name State of Eligibility 

12 240310106660 Rohan Sai Pabba Telangana 

13 240310850450 Sriyashas Mohan Kalluri Telangana 

14 240310618179 Kesam Channa Basava Reddy Telangana 

15 240310326886 Murikinati Sai Divya Teja Reddy Telangana 

16 240310326998 Muhammed Sufiyan Maharashtra 

17 240310038821 Shaik Suraj Andhra Pradesh 

18 240310166809 Makineni Jishnu Sai Andhra Pradesh 

19 240310033821 Rishi Shekher Shukla Telangana 

20 240310813888 Thotamsetty Nikilesh Andhra Pradesh 

21 240310807613 Annareddy Venkata Tanish Reddy Andhra Pradesh 

22 240310580429 Himanshu Thalor Rajasthan 

23 240310339412 Thota Sai Karthik Andhra Pradesh 

24 240310889590 Tavva Dinesh Reddy Telangana 

25 240310015626 Rachit Aggarwal Punjab 

26 240310182830 Vedant Saini Chandigarh 

27 240310159958 Akshat Chaplot Rajasthan 

28 240310157524 Parekh Meet Vikrambhai Gujarat 

29 240310228186 Shivansh Nair Haryana 

30 240310059925 Priyansh Pranjal Jharkhand 

31 240310560794 Pranavanand Saji Other 

32 240310073377 Himanshu Yadav Uttar Pradesh 

33 240310405487 Pratham Kumar Bihar 

34 240310150036 Sanvi Jain Karnataka 

35 240310270352 Ganga Shreyas Telangana 

36 240310157063 Murasani Sai Yashwanth Reddy Andhra Pradesh 

37 240310032422 Shayna Sinha Delhi 

38 240310086452 Madhav Bansal Delhi 

39 240310895915 Polisetty Ritish Balaji Telangana 

40 240310046262 Visharad Srivastava Maharashtra 

41 240310365555 Sainavaneet Mukund Karnataka 

42 240310209885 Tanay Jha Delhi 

43 240310167365 Thamatam Jayadev Reddy Telangana 

44 240310874170 Kanani Harshal Bharatbhai Gujarat 

45 240310011540 Yashneil Rawat Rajasthan 

46 240310100229 Ishaan Gupta Rajasthan 

47 240310198608 Amogh Agrawal Karnataka 

48 240310771153 Ipsit Mittal Delhi 

49 240310542275 Mavuru Jaswith Telangana 

50 240310535954 Bhavesh Ramakrishnan Karthik Delhi 

51 240310336475 Patil Pranav Pramod Maharashtra 

52 240310682440 Dorisala Srinivasa Reddy Telangana 

53 240310512311 Archit Rahul Patil Maharashtra 

54 240310117290 Arsh Gupta Delhi 

55 240310059329 N Shriram Tamilnadu 

56 240310152921 Aadeshveer Singh Punjab 
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State-wise toppers and their NTA Scores in Paper 1 (B.E./B.Tech.) are as follows:- 
 

S. No. Application No. State of Eligibility Name of Candidate NTA Score 

1 240310894517 Andaman & Nicobar Islands Sanjay Sanish 98.4368262 

2 240310213046 Andhra Pradesh Chintu Sateesh Kumar 100.0000000 

3 240310038821 Andhra Pradesh Shaik Suraj 100.0000000 

4 240310166809 Andhra Pradesh Makineni Jishnu Sai 100.0000000 

5 240310813888 Andhra Pradesh Thotamsetty Nikilesh 100.0000000 

6 240310807613 Andhra Pradesh Annareddy Venkata Tanish Reddy 100.0000000 

7 240310339412 Andhra Pradesh Thota Sai Karthik 100.0000000 

8 240310157063 Andhra Pradesh Murasani Sai Yashwanth Reddy 100.0000000 

9 240310727041 Arunachal Pradesh Ayush Aryan 98.7251752 

10 240310335731 Assam Jyotishman Saikia 99.9803683 

11 240310405487 Bihar Pratham Kumar 100.0000000 

12 240310182830 Chandigarh Vedant Saini 100.0000000 

13 240310669840 Chhattisgarh Bhagyansh Sahu 99.9859803 

14 240310278722 Dadra and Nagar Haveli Dattaraj Balkrishna Saudagar 99.3950565 

15 240310111770 Daman and Diu Hatker Preet Mahesh 97.3956257 

16 240310032422 Delhi Shayna Sinha 100.0000000 

17 240310086452 Delhi Madhav Bansal 100.0000000 

18 240310209885 Delhi Tanay Jha 100.0000000 

19 240310771153 Delhi Ipsit Mittal 100.0000000 

20 240310535954 Delhi Bhavesh Ramakrishnan Karthik 100.0000000 

21 240310117290 Delhi Arsh Gupta 100.0000000 

22 240310376485 Goa Supash 99.9445588 

23 240310157524 Gujarat Parekh Meet Vikrambhai 100.0000000 

24 240310874170 Gujarat Kanani Harshal Bharatbhai 100.0000000 

25 240310011998 Haryana Aarav Bhatt 100.0000000 

26 240310228186 Haryana Shivansh Nair 100.0000000 

27 240310104458 Himachal Pradesh Amrit Kaushal 99.8682144 

28 240310288664 Jammu & Kashmir Sushant Padha 99.9775041 

29 240310059925 Jharkhand Priyansh Pranjal 100.0000000 

30 240310150036 Karnataka Sanvi Jain 100.0000000 

31 240310365555 Karnataka Sainavaneet Mukund 100.0000000 

32 240310198608 Karnataka Amogh Agrawal 100.0000000 

33 240310229334 Kerala Hafiz Rahman Elikkottil 99.9925213 

34 240310586860 Ladakh Padma Rigzin 96.3636980 

35 240311210689 Lakshadweep Dnyanada Sunil Limbale 94.5520602 

36 240310197407 Madhya Pradesh Aditya Pratap Singh Bhadoria 99.9983415 

37 240310385062 Maharashtra Gajare Nilkrishna Nirmalkumar 100.0000000 

38 240310471277 Maharashtra Dakshesh Sanjay Mishra 100.0000000 

39 240310099049 Maharashtra Aryan Prakash 100.0000000 

40 240310326998 Maharashtra Muhammed Sufiyan 100.0000000 

41 240310046262 Maharashtra Visharad Srivastava 100.0000000 

42 240310336475 Maharashtra Patil Pranav Pramod 100.0000000 

43 240310512311 Maharashtra Archit Rahul Patil 100.0000000 

44 240310013226 Manipur Rohan Singh Leishangthem 98.5366270 

45 240310679925 Meghalaya Abhijnan Saraswat Gogoi 98.0996296 

46 240311168202 Mizoram John Laldingliana 93.6225375 

47 240310715518 Nagaland Md Siddek Ahmed Choudhury 98.8762319 
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S. No. Application No. State of Eligibility Name of Candidate NTA Score 

48 240310159824 Odisha Anvesh Subham Pradhan 99.9971643 

49 240310560794 Other Pranavanand Saji 100.0000000 

50 240310241684 Puducherry M Balakumaran 99.9005378 

51 240310015626 Punjab Rachit Aggarwal 100.0000000 

52 240310152921 Punjab Aadeshveer Singh 100.0000000 

53 240310102521 Rajasthan Aaditya Kumar 100.0000000 

54 240310580429 Rajasthan Himanshu Thalor 100.0000000 

55 240310159958 Rajasthan Akshat Chaplot 100.0000000 

56 240310011540 Rajasthan Yashneil Rawat 100.0000000 

57 240310100229 Rajasthan Ishaan Gupta 100.0000000 

58 240310736461 Sikkim Priansh Yajnik 99.9462403 

59 240310072355 Tamilnadu Mukunth Prathish S 100.0000000 

60 240310059329 Tamilnadu N Shriram 100.0000000 

61 240310608827 Telangana Hundekar Vidith 100.0000000 

62 240310552251 Telangana Muthavarapu Anoop 100.0000000 

63 240310661132 Telangana Venkata Sai Teja Madineni 100.0000000 

64 240310238514 Telangana Reddi Anil 100.0000000 

65 240310106660 Telangana Rohan Sai Pabba 100.0000000 

66 240310850450 Telangana Sriyashas Mohan Kalluri 100.0000000 

67 240310618179 Telangana Kesam Channa Basava Reddy 100.0000000 

68 240310326886 Telangana Murikinati Sai Divya Teja Reddy 100.0000000 

69 240310033821 Telangana Rishi Shekher Shukla 100.0000000 

70 240310889590 Telangana Tavva Dinesh Reddy 100.0000000 

71 240310270352 Telangana Ganga Shreyas 100.0000000 

72 240310895915 Telangana Polisetty Ritish Balaji 100.0000000 

73 240310167365 Telangana Thamatam Jayadev Reddy 100.0000000 

74 240310542275 Telangana Mavuru Jaswith 100.0000000 

75 240310682440 Telangana Dorisala Srinivasa Reddy 100.0000000 

76 240310000859 Tripura Antareep Ray 99.8213201 

77 240310073377 Uttar Pradesh Himanshu Yadav 100.0000000 

78 240310625057 Uttarakhand Shivam Agarwal 99.9694856 

79 240310111727 West Bengal Ritam Banerjee 99.9972091 
                          

                       Category-wise toppers and their NTA Score for Paper 1 (B.E. / B.Tech.): 
 

S. No. Category 
Application 

No. 
State of Eligibility Name of Candidate NTA Score 

1 Gen-EWS 240310618179 Telangana Kesam Channa Basava Reddy 100.0000000 

2 Gen-EWS 240310326886 Telangana Murikinati Sai Divya Teja Reddy 100.0000000 

3 Gen-EWS 240310813888 Andhra Pradesh Thotamsetty Nikilesh 100.0000000 

4 Gen-EWS 240310157063 Andhra Pradesh Murasani Sai Yashwanth Reddy 100.0000000 

5 Gen-EWS 240310895915 Telangana Polisetty Ritish Balaji 100.0000000 

6 Gen-EWS 240310682440 Telangana Dorisala Srinivasa Reddy 100.0000000 

7 General 240310471277 Maharashtra Dakshesh Sanjay Mishra 100.0000000 

8 General 240310011998 Haryana Aarav Bhatt 100.0000000 

9 General 240310102521 Rajasthan Aaditya Kumar 100.0000000 

10 General 240310608827 Telangana Hundekar Vidith 100.0000000 

11 General 240310552251 Telangana Muthavarapu Anoop 100.0000000 

http://www.nta.ac.in/


 

  

  
(उच्चत्तर शिक्षा शिभाग, शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के तहत एक स्वायत्त संगठन   (  

(An Autonomous Organization under the Department of Higher Education, Ministry of Education, Government of India) 
 

 

सम्पर्क  सूत्र / Helpline Number: +91-11-40759000, e-mail: jeemain@nta.ac.in 

वेबसाइट / Website www.nta.ac.in, https://jeemain.nta.ac.in/ 
 

 

S. No. Category 
Application 

No. 
State of Eligibility Name of Candidate NTA Score 

12 General 240310661132 Telangana Venkata Sai Teja Madineni 100.0000000 

13 General 240310099049 Maharashtra Aryan Prakash 100.0000000 

14 General 240310106660 Telangana Rohan Sai Pabba 100.0000000 

15 General 240310850450 Telangana Sriyashas Mohan Kalluri 100.0000000 

16 General 240310326998 Maharashtra Muhammed Sufiyan 100.0000000 

17 General 240310166809 Andhra Pradesh Makineni Jishnu Sai 100.0000000 

18 General 240310033821 Telangana Rishi Shekher Shukla 100.0000000 

19 General 240310807613 Andhra Pradesh Annareddy Venkata Tanish Reddy 100.0000000 

20 General 240310339412 Andhra Pradesh Thota Sai Karthik 100.0000000 

21 General 240310889590 Telangana Tavva Dinesh Reddy 100.0000000 

22 General 240310015626 Punjab Rachit Aggarwal 100.0000000 

23 General 240310182830 Chandigarh Vedant Saini 100.0000000 

24 General 240310159958 Rajasthan Akshat Chaplot 100.0000000 

25 General 240310157524 Gujarat Parekh Meet Vikrambhai 100.0000000 

26 General 240310228186 Haryana Shivansh Nair 100.0000000 

27 General 240310059925 Jharkhand Priyansh Pranjal 100.0000000 

28 General 240310560794 Other Pranavanand Saji 100.0000000 

29 General 240310150036 Karnataka Sanvi Jain 100.0000000 

30 General 240310270352 Telangana Ganga Shreyas 100.0000000 

31 General 240310032422 Delhi Shayna Sinha 100.0000000 

32 General 240310086452 Delhi Madhav Bansal 100.0000000 

33 General 240310046262 Maharashtra Visharad Srivastava 100.0000000 

34 General 240310365555 Karnataka Sainavaneet Mukund 100.0000000 

35 General 240310209885 Delhi Tanay Jha 100.0000000 

36 General 240310167365 Telangana Thamatam Jayadev Reddy 100.0000000 

37 General 240310874170 Gujarat Kanani Harshal Bharatbhai 100.0000000 

38 General 240310011540 Rajasthan Yashneil Rawat 100.0000000 

39 General 240310100229 Rajasthan Ishaan Gupta 100.0000000 

40 General 240310198608 Karnataka Amogh Agrawal 100.0000000 

41 General 240310771153 Delhi Ipsit Mittal 100.0000000 

42 General 240310535954 Delhi Bhavesh Ramakrishnan Karthik 100.0000000 

43 General 240310512311 Maharashtra Archit Rahul Patil 100.0000000 

44 General 240310117290 Delhi Arsh Gupta 100.0000000 

45 General 240310059329 Tamilnadu N Shriram 100.0000000 

46 General 240310152921 Punjab Aadeshveer Singh 100.0000000 

47 OBC-(NCL) 240310385062 Maharashtra Gajare Nilkrishna Nirmalkumar 100.0000000 

48 OBC-(NCL) 240310213046 Andhra Pradesh Chintu Sateesh Kumar 100.0000000 

49 OBC-(NCL) 240310238514 Telangana Reddi Anil 100.0000000 

50 OBC-(NCL) 240310072355 Tamilnadu Mukunth Prathish S 100.0000000 

51 OBC-(NCL) 240310038821 Andhra Pradesh Shaik Suraj 100.0000000 

52 OBC-(NCL) 240310580429 Rajasthan Himanshu Thalor 100.0000000 

53 OBC-(NCL) 240310073377 Uttar Pradesh Himanshu Yadav 100.0000000 

54 OBC-(NCL) 240310405487 Bihar Pratham Kumar 100.0000000 

55 OBC-(NCL) 240310542275 Telangana Mavuru Jaswith 100.0000000 

56 OBC-(NCL) 240310336475 Maharashtra Patil Pranav Pramod 100.0000000 

57 SC 240310429750 Tamilnadu Aradhana R 99.9906591 

58 ST 240310726003 Telangana Jagannadham Mohith 99.9991524 
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S. No. 
Sub-

Category 
Application No. Name of Candidate State Of Eligibility NTA Score 

1 PwD 240310615685 Telangana Chunchikala Sreecharan 99.98729 
 

Gender-wise toppers and their NTA Score for Paper 1 (B.E. / B.Tech.) 
S. No. Gender Application No. Name of Candidate State of Eligibility NTA Score 

1 Female 240310150036 Karnataka Sanvi Jain 100.0000000 

2 Female 240310032422 Delhi Shayna Sinha 100.0000000 

3 Male 240310385062 Maharashtra Gajare Nilkrishna Nirmalkumar 100.0000000 

4 Male 240310471277 Maharashtra Dakshesh Sanjay Mishra 100.0000000 

5 Male 240310011998 Haryana Aarav Bhatt 100.0000000 

6 Male 240310102521 Rajasthan Aaditya Kumar 100.0000000 

7 Male 240310608827 Telangana Hundekar Vidith 100.0000000 

8 Male 240310552251 Telangana Muthavarapu Anoop 100.0000000 

9 Male 240310661132 Telangana Venkata Sai Teja Madineni 100.0000000 

10 Male 240310213046 Andhra Pradesh Chintu Sateesh Kumar 100.0000000 

11 Male 240310238514 Telangana Reddi Anil 100.0000000 

12 Male 240310099049 Maharashtra Aryan Prakash 100.0000000 

13 Male 240310072355 Tamilnadu Mukunth Prathish S 100.0000000 

14 Male 240310106660 Telangana Rohan Sai Pabba 100.0000000 

15 Male 240310850450 Telangana Sriyashas Mohan Kalluri 100.0000000 

16 Male 240310618179 Telangana Kesam Channa Basava Reddy 100.0000000 

17 Male 240310326886 Telangana Murikinati Sai Divya Teja Reddy 100.0000000 

18 Male 240310326998 Maharashtra Muhammed Sufiyan 100.0000000 

19 Male 240310038821 Andhra Pradesh Shaik Suraj 100.0000000 

20 Male 240310166809 Andhra Pradesh Makineni Jishnu Sai 100.0000000 

21 Male 240310033821 Telangana Rishi Shekher Shukla 100.0000000 

22 Male 240310813888 Andhra Pradesh Thotamsetty Nikilesh 100.0000000 

23 Male 240310807613 Andhra Pradesh Annareddy Venkata Tanish Reddy 100.0000000 

24 Male 240310580429 Rajasthan Himanshu Thalor 100.0000000 

25 Male 240310339412 Andhra Pradesh Thota Sai Karthik 100.0000000 

26 Male 240310889590 Telangana Tavva Dinesh Reddy 100.0000000 

27 Male 240310015626 Punjab Rachit Aggarwal 100.0000000 

28 Male 240310182830 Chandigarh Vedant Saini 100.0000000 

29 Male 240310159958 Rajasthan Akshat Chaplot 100.0000000 

30 Male 240310157524 Gujarat Parekh Meet Vikrambhai 100.0000000 

31 Male 240310228186 Haryana Shivansh Nair 100.0000000 

32 Male 240310059925 Jharkhand Priyansh Pranjal 100.0000000 

33 Male 240310560794 Other Pranavanand Saji 100.0000000 

34 Male 240310073377 Uttar Pradesh Himanshu Yadav 100.0000000 

35 Male 240310405487 Bihar Pratham Kumar 100.0000000 

36 Male 240310270352 Telangana Ganga Shreyas 100.0000000 

37 Male 240310157063 Andhra Pradesh Murasani Sai Yashwanth Reddy 100.0000000 

38 Male 240310086452 Delhi Madhav Bansal 100.0000000 

39 Male 240310895915 Telangana Polisetty Ritish Balaji 100.0000000 

40 Male 240310046262 Maharashtra Visharad Srivastava 100.0000000 

41 Male 240310365555 Karnataka Sainavaneet Mukund 100.0000000 

42 Male 240310209885 Delhi Tanay Jha 100.0000000 

43 Male 240310167365 Telangana Thamatam Jayadev Reddy 100.0000000 
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S. No. Gender Application No. Name of Candidate State of Eligibility NTA Score 

44 Male 240310874170 Gujarat Kanani Harshal Bharatbhai 100.0000000 

45 Male 240310011540 Rajasthan Yashneil Rawat 100.0000000 

46 Male 240310100229 Rajasthan Ishaan Gupta 100.0000000 

47 Male 240310198608 Karnataka Amogh Agrawal 100.0000000 

48 Male 240310771153 Delhi Ipsit Mittal 100.0000000 

49 Male 240310542275 Telangana Mavuru Jaswith 100.0000000 

50 Male 240310535954 Delhi Bhavesh Ramakrishnan Karthik 100.0000000 

51 Male 240310336475 Maharashtra Patil Pranav Pramod 100.0000000 

52 Male 240310682440 Telangana Dorisala Srinivasa Reddy 100.0000000 

53 Male 240310512311 Maharashtra Archit Rahul Patil 100.0000000 

54 Male 240310117290 Delhi Arsh Gupta 100.0000000 

55 Male 240310059329 Tamilnadu N Shriram 100.0000000 

56 Male 240310152921 Punjab Aadeshveer Singh 100.0000000 

57 

Third 

Gender 240320063965 West Bengal Bhumika Saha 56.6784820 
 

The Examination was monitored in the following ways:- 
 

• A Central Control Room was opened to monitor and facilitate the smooth conduct of the 

Examination on the ground. 02 National Coordinators, 18 Regional Coordinators, 291 City 

Coordinators, 969 Observers, 156 Technical Observers, and 156 Deputy Observers were 

deployed.  
 
 

• Live CCTV Surveillance was planned in all examination centres to curb malpractices in the 

examination. The NTA also made arrangements for live viewing of remote locations of all 

examination centres from the Control Room located in the NTA premises of New Delhi. 

Recording of CCTV Systems was also done. 
 

• The examination centres were also monitored using AI-based Video Analytics and Virtual 

Observers.  
 

• In order to stop cheating using mobile networks, Jammers were installed in all the Centres to 

prevent unfair practices by the candidates during the examination through mobile or any other 

electronic device. The latest 5G Jammers were installed at all examination Centres for the 

first time. 

 

• NTA has implemented rigorous measures to deter malpractices and ensure the 

examination's fairness, such as multistage verification, biometric authentication, EKYC, 

and frisking of the candidates, the invigilation staff, and any other associated 

functionaries. 

 

• The AI tools were deployed to ascertain the identity of candidates through cross-verifying the 

photo on the Admit Card with the live photograph of the candidate that was taken at the 

examination center, mandatory frisking, EKYC, etc.   

 

• The surprise visits by flying squads to oversee the examination, deployment of full-time 
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Observers, utilization of AI tools to identify discrepancies in candidates' application details, 

and matching of their biometrics and particulars remotely through AI and also by physical 

thorough invigilation supervision, have been made to be put in place 
 

The NTA took various steps to ensure candidates were facilitated at every stage of the 

examination. The following initiatives were taken by the NTA for the smooth conduct of the 

examination: 
 

➢ The date/shift/slot of examination was randomly allotted by the computer as per the 

normalization process. While allotment, it was ensured that each shift was equally 

distributed in terms of candidate count, gender, and category.  
 

➢ AADHAAR Authentication was done at all examination Centres.  
 

➢ Based on a post-examination analysis of candidate responses, observational data, and 

interesting statistical approaches, question-attempting logs were analyzed to identify 

suspicious similarities between submitted responses. Subsequently, the examination logs, 

behaviour, and CCTV recordings of candidates with suspicious similarities were 

examined in more detail. 
 

➢ A detailed plan was chalked out to execute the examination. Control Rooms for Strict 

vigilance and monitoring were set up at NTA, New Delhi. Live feeds from Cameras 

installed in each of the Exam rooms/Labs were closely monitored by Virtual Observers 

who generated real-time alerts. 
 

➢ A big pool of functionaries was deployed by NTA for providing biometric, frisking, 

CCTV, and Jammer Services, besides NTA’s Officers and its own Observers, Virtual 

Observers, and Flying Squads to facilitate the smooth conduct of the examination 
 

➢ If a candidate went for bio-break /toilet, he/she was asked to undergo the mandatory 

frisking and biometrics again.  
 

➢ Bio-breaks were not allowed during the first hour and the last half an hour before the 

end of the test. 
 

➢ Apart from the biometric attendance and frisking at entry, candidates were frisked, and 

biometric attendance was taken again on entry from the bio-break/toilets break.  
 

➢ The PwD candidates were allotted to a PwD-friendly test Centre and extra 

organizational support was given to those candidates. 
 

➢ For the centres outside India, close coordination was done with the Embassy of India / 

High Commission of India in those countries.  
 

The JEE (Main) being one of the most sensitive examinations, NTA made elaborate 

arrangements at various levels and took help from State Authorities for the smooth conduct of 

the examination. 
 

To make the candidates and their parents aware of the rules and regulations of the examination, 

candidates were sent various e-mails on their registered e-mail numbers. SMS was also sent to 
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all the candidates to download “Important Advisory and Instructions to the candidates for 

JEE (Main) - 2024” along with the Admit Card. 
 
 

The candidate’s particulars including Category and Person with Disability (PwD) have been 

indicated as mentioned by the candidate in the online Application Form. 
 

In order to make the examination system transparent, the Question Paper and recorded responses 

along with the Answer Key were displayed on the website from 12 to 14 April 2024 for 

verification by examinees. After verification by the Subject Experts, the Revised/Final Answer 

Keys were published on the website on 22 April 2024.  
 

The “Normalization procedure based on Percentile Score” was used to ensure that candidates 

were neither benefitted nor disadvantaged due to the difficulty level of the examination.  
 

As per the policy, the NTA does not release the raw scores, it only releases the percentile. The 

Percentile Score is the Normalized Score for the examination (instead of the raw marks of the 

candidate) and is used for the preparation of the merit lists.  
 

NTA Scores are normalized scores across multi-session papers and are based on the relative 

performance of all those who appeared for the examination in one session. The Percentile Score 

indicates the percentage of candidates that have scored EQUAL TO OR BELOW (same or lower 

raw scores) that particular Percentile in that examination. Therefore the topper (highest score) of 

each shift will get the same Percentile of 100 which is desirable. The marks obtained between 

the highest and lowest scores are also converted to appropriate Percentiles as per the following 

formula: 

100 X Number of candidates who appeared in the 'Session' with raw score EQUAL TO OR LESS than the candidate  

Total number of the candidates who appeared in the 'Session.' 
 

The percentile of candidates appearing in various shifts of the JEE (Main) – 2024 Session 2 

calculated as per the above formula and declared are being declared today.  
 

Strict Action including debarment for 03 years has been initiated against 39 candidates on 

account of using unfair means (UFM).  
 

The NTA Scores for Paper 2A (B.Arch.) and 2B (B.Planning) for the JEE (Main) – 2024 

Session 1 will be issued separately. 
 

The JEE (Main) – 2024 examination was conducted as per the norms and procedures followed 

for the conduct of any high-stakes examination thereby providing fair and equal opportunity for 

all candidates. The entire examination for all shifts was conducted smoothly and successfully.  

 

                                                                                                             
(Dr. Sadhana Parashar) 

                                         Senior Director, NTA 
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